A.P.N. No.:	1220-16-210-13	38					
R.P.T.T.	\$2,281.50						
File No.:	1400595 MDD						
Recording F	Requested By:						
Mail Tax Sta	Stewart Title C	ompany Same as below					
	Nhen Recorded	Mail To:					
Kyrene M. Hagerman and Nathan R. Goldstein							
1233 Monard	h Lane						
Gardnerville,	NV 89460						

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2281.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$2,321.50 Pgs=3 10/22/2021 02:32 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Sierra Solitude, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Kyrene M. Hagerman, a single woman and Nathan R. Goldstein, a single man, as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: September 28th, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

Sierra Solitude, LLC

Janson, Managing Member

STATE OF **Revolution**

COUNTY OF WWY/bf
This instrument was acknowledged before me on

By Joel Janson.

Notary Public

MICHELE DAVIS

Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 97-4108-2 - Expires October 16, 2025

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 2, in Block I, as said lot and block are shown on the amended map of RANCHOS ESTATES, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on October 30, 1972, as Document No. 62493.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-16-210-138 							
	b)		_				\ \
	c)		-				\ \
	d)		-				\ \
2.	Type of Property:		_				\
	a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	F				IAL USE ONLY
	c.☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	E	3ook		Pa	ge:
	e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	[0	Date of Red	cording:	-	
	g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	l	Notes:	The second name of the second	Name and Address of the Address of t	\
	☐ Other		_				
•	T ()) () () T		And the same of th	part of the last o	The same of the sa		
3. (a. Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property	\$ <u>5</u>	85,000.00			
	o. Deed in Lieu of Forecic c. Transfer Tax Value:	sure Only (value of propert		05.000.00)	
	d. Real Property Transfer	· Tay Due		85,000.00 ,281.50	\leftarrow		
•	a. Real Property Transfer	TAX DUE	⊅ ∠	,201.50			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	\ \	Was .)]		
		otion per NRS 375.090, Se	ection		/ /		
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:	.,//	· .	7 /		
_			\	\mathcal{N}			
5.	Partial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred: 10	<u>0</u> %	- V			
300	undersigned declares a	nd acknowledges, under p	penalty	of perjury,	pursuant to	o NRS	375.060
and	I can be supported by do	nformation provided is cor cumentation if called upon	rect to	the best of	their inforr	nation	and belief,
Fur	thermore, the parties agr	ee that disallowance of an	w claim	istantiate ti	tion or oth	ion pro	vided herein.
ado	litional tax due, may resu	It in a penalty of 10% of th	ie tax d	ue plus int	erest at 1%	ner m	onth Pursuant
to N	IRS 375.030, the Buyer a	and Seller shall be jointly a	and sev	erally liabl	e for any a	dditiona	al amount owed.
	/ /		, ,	· ·		>	
Sig	nature <u>Kureno MS.</u> nature <u>MMM R. MUM</u>	Halleman	Cap	acity	Granto	r	
	11 200	7	Λ.	\			
Sig	nature ////////////////////////////////////	rn	Cap	acity	Grantee	3	
	\sim $1 - 1$		_ '				
SEI	LER (GRANTOR) INFO	DMATION	DIN	(ED (OD A)		00	
<u> </u>	(REQUIRED)	MINATION	BUY	ER (GRAI	NTEE) INF EQUIRED)	ORMA	TION
Prir	nt Name: Sierra Solitude	LLC	Prin	Mame: N	lethan Ray	Coldet	ein and Kyrene
Add	Iress: 9450 SW Gemini I	Orive, PMB 19391	<i>y</i>	Marie. N	lichelle Ha	rerman	em and Kyrene
City	: Beaverton		Add	ress: 123	3 Monarch	Lane	
Sta	te: <u>OR</u> Zi	p: 97008	City				
			Stat			Zip:	89460
^^=	IDANVIDEDAAN SEE					- '	
Drin	<u>/IPANY/PERSON REQU</u> t Name: Stewart Title	ESTING RECORDING (re	quirec	if not sel	ler or buye	<u>>r)</u>	
	Name: <u>Stewart Title</u> ress: 5390 Kietzke Ln.	Company	Escr	ow# <u>14</u> 0	00595 MDE)	
	Reno	, Suite 101	C: '				_
Jity.	Ticho		State	e: <u>NV</u>		Zip:	89511

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED